

^

SLP(C)No. 7596 OF 2001
ITEM No.63

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7596/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2001 in DBCSA 84/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

O.P. SWARNAKAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.12731/2001,SLP(C)No.13466/2001,SLP(C)No.7598/2001
(Withappln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and urging addl. grounds)

Date : 10/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Ms. Anu Mehta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP(C) No. 13466/01@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
tc15701p.txt learned counsel for the petitioner. Inasmuch as
in connected cases this Court has granted interim stay of
interim direction. We order that there shall be stay of the
direction to reinstate the respondent pending further orders
by this Court.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master