

SLP(C)No. 15221 OF 2001
ITEM No.12 and
ITEM No.60

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15221/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2001 in CWP 310/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HARPRIT SINGH CHHABRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA & ORS.
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.15836/2001 (Virender Kumar Goel vs. Punjab National Bank &
Ors.)

Date : 17/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

It is stated by the learned senior counsel that
there is a conflict of decision between the High Courts on
the point of issue and a similar matter is pending in this
Court.

Issue notice.
No stay.
Tag with SLP(C) 7596/2001.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AA
COURT MASTER@@
A AA