

SLP(C)No. 16018-16019 OF 2002

ITEM No.13

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16018-16019/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2002 in WP 7679/01  
and 7932/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMINDER SINGH ARORA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted. Preparation of paper book is  
dispensed with. permission is granted to the parties to  
file additional documents. Hearing of the appeals be  
expedited.

There will be stay of the operation of the judgment  
under challenge until further orders.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master