

N

C.A.No. 883 OF 2002
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal No.883/2002

BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MOHANLAL JUMANI

Respondent (s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 17.12.2002)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sukhjinder Singh,
Ms. Arpita Mahajan, adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Bina Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks two weeks' time for filing a reply to the application.

List thereafter.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master