

ü

C.A.No. 8467-8499 OF 2002

Item No. 302

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 & 3 in Civil Appeal Nos. 8488, 8490 & 8467/2002
(in C.A. Nos. 8467-8499/2002)

PUNJAB & SIND BANK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

with

I.A. Nos. 1-22 in C.A. Nos. 7314-7335/2002 (State Bank of Patiala vs. Varinder Kumar Sharma and Ors.) (for clarification/modification of court's order dated 17.12.2002 and office report)

I.A. No. 15 in C.A. Nos. 3553/2002 & I.A. No. 14 in C.A. No. 3556/2002 in C.A. Nos. 3552-3560/2002 (Punjab National Bank & Ors. vs. Balbir Singh Chandpuri & Ors.) (for clarification/modification of court's order dated 17.12.2002)

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 155/2003 in C.A. No. 8476/2002 (Amarjit Singh Sahni vs. N.S. Gujral & Ors.)

Date : 05/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For the Applicant(s)

in IAs 1-2 & 3 in Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. (in IA 1)
CAs 8488, 8490 & Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. (in IAs 2 & 3)
8467/02

in IAs 1-22 in CA Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
7314-7335/02 Ms. Bhakti and Ms. Reena, Adv.
(State Bank of Patiala)

in IA 14 in CA 3556/02 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

in IA 15 in CA 3553/02 Mr. A P Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
in Contempt Petition Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Responent(s)

PNB Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Attorney General
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Advs.

Pb.&Sind BankMr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Jagat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.(NP)

Mr. R C Kohli, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 155/2003

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this contempt petition with liberty to file an appropriate I.A. Permission is granted. The contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Rest of the matters

Heard.

Orders reserved.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER