

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.854/2002

BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O.P. SWARNAKAR

Respondent (s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 17.12.2002
and office report)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Jha, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Devendra Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing reply.
In the meantime, stay of contempt proceedings.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master